Access and Age of First Use

Students were not required to answer every question.

HIBBING PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT (0701-01)

2016, Grade 11

How old were you when you had your first drink of an alcoholic beverage, such as beer, wine, wine coolers and liquor,

other than a few sips?

Response

| have never had a drink of alcohol
10 years old or younger

11 years old
12 years old
13 years old
14 years old
15 years old
16 years old

17 years old or older

Count
57

NN o oW

13
15
10

%
48.3
25
4.2
5.1
1.7
5.9
11.0
12.7
8.5

[ 00%%

How old were you when you tried marijuana (pot, weed) or hashish (hash, hash oil) for the first time? (Do NOT count
medical marijuana prescribed for you by a doctor.)

Minnesota Department of

Educatidon

Response Count
| have never tried marijuana or hashish 93
10 years old or younger 0
11 years old 0
12 years old 3
13 years old 2
14 years old 5
15 years old 5
16 years old 10
17 years old or older 2

Minnesota Student Survey Report

January 03 2017 12:04:45 PM

%
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1.7
4.2
4.2
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Alcohol Use

Students were not required to answer every question.

HIBBING PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT (0701-01)
2016, Grade 11

How often do you use each of the following: Alcohol (beer, wine, liquor)?

Response

Never

Tried once or twice
Once or twice a year
Once a month
Twice a month

Once a week

- Daily

During the last 30 days, on how many days did you drink one or more drinks of an alcoholic beverage?

Response

0 days

1 or 2 days

3 to 5 days

6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days

- All 30 days

During the last 12 months, on how many occasions (if any) have you had alcoholic beverages to drink?

Response
0

1-2

3-5

6-9

10-19
20-39

B a0+

Minnesota Department of

Educatidon

Count %
66 55.0

20 16.7

15 12.5

6 5.0

5 4.2

7 5.8

1 .8

Count %
92 76.7

15 12.5

5 4.2

5 4.2

1 .8

1 .8

1 .8

Count %
72 60.0

22 18.3

6 5.0

9 7.5

5 4.2

5 4.2

1 .8
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Alcohol Use

Students were not required to answer every question.
HIBBING PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT (0701-01)
2016, Grade 11

If you drink beer/wine/wine coolers/liquor, generally, how much (if any) do you drink at one time?

Response Count %
- I don't drink beer/wine/wine collers 85 70.8
1 glass/can/drink 7 5.8
2 glasses/cans/drinks 9 7.5
3 glasses/cans/drinks 7 5.8
4 glasses/cans/drinks 6 5.0
5 or more glasses/cans/drinks 6 5.0

[ 00%%

During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have 5 or more drinks in a row, that is, within a couple of hours?

Response Count %
B odays 111 925
1 day 0 .0
2 days 4 3.3
3to 5 days 2 1.7
6 to 9 days 2 1.7
10 to 19 days 1 .8
- 20 or more days 0 .0

[00%%

Frequent binge drinking in the past year (typically drank 5 or more drinks at a time and drank on 10 or more occasions

during the past year)

Response Count %
No 116 96.7
Yes 4 3.3

Minnesota Department of

Educatidon
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Consequences of Substance Use

Students were not required to answer every question.
HIBBING PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT (0701-01)
2016, Grade 11

During the last 12 months, have you found that you had to use a lot more alcohol or drugs than before to get the same
effect?

Response Count %
Yes 5 8.9
No or no use 51 91.1

During the last 12 months, have you tried to cut down on your use of alcohol or drugs but couldn't?

Response Count %

Yes 1 1.8
No or no use 55 98.2

During the last 12 months, have you continued to use alcohol or drugs even though you knew it was hurting your
relationships with friends or family?

Response Count %
Yes 2 3.6
No or no use 54 96.4

Minnesota Department of
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Consequences of Substance Use

Students were not required to answer every question.
HIBBING PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT (0701-01)
2016, Grade 11

During the last 12 months, how many times have you spent all or most of the day using alcohol or drugs, or getting over
their effects?

Response Count o 100%
0 times or no use 47 83.9

. 80%
1 time 3 5.4
2 times 3 54 B0%
3 or more times 3 5.4

During the last 12 months, how many times have you given up important social or recreational activities like sports or
being with friends or relatives to use alcohol or drugs or to get over their effects?

Response Count op 100%
0 times or no use 54 96.4

. B80%
1time 0 .0
2 times 1 1.8  go%h
3 or more times 1 1.8

During the last 12 months, how many times have you missed work or school, or neglected other major responsibilities
because of alcohol or drug use?

Response Count 0 100%

- 0 tfmes or no use 51 91.1 0%
1time 4 7.1

2 times 0 0 B0%
3 or more times 1 1.8

A0%

20%
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Consequences of Substance Use

Students were not required to answer every question.
HIBBING PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT (0701-01)
2016, Grade 11

During the last 12 months, how many times have you driven a motor vehicle after using alcohol or drugs?

Response Count o 100%
0 times or no use 45 80.4

. 80%
1 time 5 8.9
2 times 2 36 g0%
3 or more times 4 7.1

During the last 12 months, how many times have you hit someone or become violent while using alcohol or drugs?

Response Count % |100%
i 100.

0 t!mes or no use 56 00.0 0%

1time 0 .0

2 times 0 .0 Eooyg

3 or more times 0 .0

During the last 12 months, how many times have you used so much alcohol or drugs that the next day you could not
remember what you had said or done?

Response Count 0 100%
- 0 times or no use 42 75.0 80%
1time 7 12.5
. 2 times 1 18 E0%
3 or more times 6 10.7
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Consequences of Substance Use

Students were not required to answer every question.
HIBBING PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT (0701-01)
2016, Grade 11

During the last 12 months, how many times have you used more alcohol or drugs than you intended to?

Response Count % |00%
0 times or no use 46 82.1
1time 4 7.1 8%
2 times 0 .0 E0%,
3 or more times 6 10.7

0%

20%

During the last 12 months, were there any times when you felt such a strong desire or urge to drink alcohol or to use a
drug that you couldn't resist or could not think of anything else?

Response Count %
Yes 8 14.3
No or no use 48 85.7

During the last 12 months, how many times has alcohol or drug use left you feeling depressed, agitated, paranoid, or
unable to concentrate?

Response Count % 100%
0 tfmes or no use 49 87.5 80%
1 time 2 3.6
2 times 0 0 B0%
3 or more times 5 8.9

0%

20%

0%
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Consequences of Substance Use

Students were not required to answer every question.
HIBBING PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT (0701-01)
2016, Grade 11

During the last 12 months, how many times has alcohol or drug use caused you problems with the law?

Response
0 times or no use
1time

2 times
3 or more times

Minnesota Department of

Educatidon

Count
51

Minnesota Student Survey Report
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Feelings and Perceptions of Substance Use

Students were not required to answer every question.
HIBBING PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT (0701-01)
2016, Grade 11

How much do you think people risk harming themselves physically or in other ways if they smoke one or more packs of
cigarettes per day?

Response Count % |00%
No risk 15 12.5
Slight risk 10 8.3 8%
Moderate risk 24 20.0 E0%
Great risk 71 59.2

0%

20%

0%

How much do you think people risk harming themselves physically or in other ways if they have five or more drinks of an
alcoholic beverage once or twice per week?

Response Count % |100%
Ng I’ISK. 15 12.5 805
Slight risk 28 23.3
Moderate risk 31 25.8 B0y
Great risk 46 38.3

0%

20%

0%

How much do you think people risk harming themselves physically or in other ways if they smoke marijuana once or twice
per week?

Response Count % 100%
N(_) I’ISk. 32 26.7 80%
Slight risk 32 26.7
Moderate risk 24 20.0 B0%
Great risk 32 26.7

0%

20%

0%
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Feelings and Perceptions of Substance Use

Students were not required to answer every question.
HIBBING PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT (0701-01)

2016, Grade 11

How much do you think people risk harming themselves physically or in other ways if they use prescription drugs not

prescribed for them?

Response Count % |00%
No risk 12 10.0
Slight risk 6 5.0 8%
Moderate risk 27 225 E0%
Great risk 75 62.5

How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to smoke cigarettes?

Response Count % |100%
No.t at a!l wrong 10 8.3 805
A little bit wrong 6 5.0
Wrong 16 13.2 Bi0%
Very wrong 89 73.6

0%

20%

0%

0%

20%

0%

How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to have one or more drinks of alcoholic beverage nearly every day?

Response Count % 100%
Not at all wrong 11 9.1 B0%
A little bit wrong 5 41
Wrong 21 17.4 B0%
Very wrong 84 69.4

Minnesota Department of

Education
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Feelings and Perceptions of Substance Use

Students were not required to answer every question.

HIBBING PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT (0701-01)
2016, Grade 11

How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to smoke marijuana?

Response

Not at all wrong
A little bit wrong
Wrong

Very wrong

How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to use prescription drugs not prescribed for you?

Response

Not at all wrong
A little bit wrong
Wrong

Very wrong

Count %
9 7.4

8 6.6

15 12.4

89 73.6

Count %
7 5.8

3 2.5

10 8.3

101 835

How wrong do your friends feel it would be for you to smoke cigarettes?

Response

Not at all wrong
A little bit wrong
Wrong

Very wrong

Minnesota Department of

Education

Count %
12 9.9
17 14.0
31 25.6
61 50.4
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Feelings and Perceptions of Substance Use

Students were not required to answer every question.
HIBBING PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT (0701-01)
2016, Grade 11

How wrong do your friends feel it would be for you to have one or more drinks of alcoholic beverage nearly every day?

Response Count % |00%
Not at all wron 17 14.0

Lot anwrong 80%
A little bit wrong 14 116
Wrong 40 331 0%
Very wrong 50 41.3

0%
20%

0%

How wrong do your friends feel it would be for you to smoke marijuana?

Response Count % |100%
No.t at a!l wrong 27 22.3 805
A little bit wrong 13 10.7
Wrong 26 215 Bi0%
Very wrong 55 455

0%

20%

0%

How wrong do your friends feel it would be for you to use prescription drugs not prescribed for you?

Response Count % 100%
No.t at aI_I wrong 9 7.4 B0%
A little bit wrong 4 3.3
Wrong 31 25.6 B0%
Very wrong 77 63.6

0%

20%

0%

Minnesota Department of
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Feelings and Perceptions of Substance Use

Students were not required to answer every question.
HIBBING PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT (0701-01)
2016, Grade 11

How do you feel about each of the following statements: Parents and other adults should clearly communicate with their
children about the importance of not using alcohol?

Response Count % |00%
Strongly agree 47 38.8 0%
Agree 45 37.2
Neither agree nor disagree 25 20.7 E0%
Disagree 1 .8
Strongly disagree 3 25 0%

20%

0%

How do you feel about each of the following statements: Drinking alcohol is never a good thing for anyone my age to do?

Response Count % |100%
Strongly agree 42 34.7 805
Agree 30 24.8
Neither agree nor disagree 26 215  Enog
Disagree 15 12.4
Strongly disagree 8 6.6 0%

20%

0%

How do you think MOST STUDENTS in your school feel about each of the following statements: Parents and other adults
should clearly communicate with their children about the importance of not using alcohol?

Response Count % 100%
Strongly agree 19 15.8 B0%
Agree 44 36.7
Neither agree nor disagree 42 35.0 B0%
Disagree 10 8.3
Strongly disagree 5 4.2 A0%

20%

0%
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Feelings and Perceptions of Substance Use

Students were not required to answer every question.

HIBBING PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT (0701-01)

2016, Grade 11

How do you think MOST STUDENTS in your school feel about each of the following statements: Drinking alcohol is never

a good thing for anyone my age to do?

Response

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

Count %
15 12.6
30 25.2
37 31.1
22 18.5
15 12.6

[ 00%%

B0%%

G0%

0%

20%

0%

How often do you think MOST STUDENTS in your school use each of the following: Tobacco (cigarettes, chew)?

Response

Never

Tried once or twice
Once or twice a year
Once a month

Twice a month

Once a week

- Daily

Count %
21 17.4

21 17.4

11 9.1

11 9.1

4 3.3

20 16.5

33 27.3

[00%%

B0%%

G0%

0%

20%

0%

How often do you think MOST STUDENTS in your school use each of the following: Alcohol (beer, wine, liquor)?

Response

Never

Tried once or twice
Once or twice a year
Once a month

Twice a month

Once a week

I Daiy

Minnesota Department of

Education

Count %
13 10.7
15 12.4
10 8.3
12 9.9
18 14.9
34 28.1
19 15.7
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Feelings and Perceptions of Substance Use

Students were not required to answer every question.

HIBBING PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT (0701-01)
2016, Grade 11

How often do you think MOST STUDENTS in your school use each of the following: Marijuana (pot, hash, hash oil)?

Response

Never

Tried once or twice
Once or twice a year
Once a month
Twice a month

Once a week

- Daily

Minnesota Department of

Educatidon

Count
29
16

12
14
20
25

Minnesota Student Survey Report

January 03 2017 12:04:45 PM
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Other Drug Use

Students were not required to answer every question.
HIBBING PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT (0701-01)
2016, Grade 11

How often do you use each of the following: Marijuana (pot, hash, hash oil)?

Response Count %

B never 95 792

Tried once or twice 9 7.5
Once or twice a year 5 4.2
Once a month 3 25
Twice a month 2 1.7
Once a week 2 1.7
I Daiy 4 33

During the last 30 days, on how many days did you use marijuana or hashish? (Do NOT count medical marijuana
prescribed for you by a doctor.)

Response Count % |100%
B odays 108 900 .
1to 2 days 4 3.3
3to 5 days 4 33 BOwy
6 to 9 days 0 0
10 to 19 days 0 0 A%
20 to 29 days 0 .0
20%
I Al30days 4 3.3

During the last 12 months, on how many occasions (if any) have you used marijuana or hashish? (Do NOT count medical
marijuana prescribed for you by a doctor.)

Response Count % 100%

0 100 83.3 0%

1-2 4 3.3

3-5 2 1.7 60%

6-9 3 2.5

10-19 5 42 A0%

20-39 1 .8 0%
B a0+ 5 4.2
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Other Drug Use

Students were not required to answer every question.
HIBBING PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT (0701-01)
2016, Grade 11

During the last 12 months, on how many occasions (if any) have you sniffed glue or huffed or inhaled the contents of
aerosol spray cans or other gases to get high?

Response Count % |00%
0 119 99.2

[«
1-2 0 o o0
3-5 0 .0 E0%,
6-9 0 .0
10-19 0 0 40%
20 or more 1 .8

During the last 12 months, on how many occasions (if any) have you used LSD (acid), PCP (wet sticks or dipped joints),
or other psychedelics (mushrooms, angel dust)?

Response Count % |100%
11 .
0 8 98.3 B0%
1-2 2 1.7
3-5 0 0 B0%
6-9 0 0
10-19 0 0 4%
20 or more 0 0

During the last 12 months, on how many occasions (if any) have you used MDMA (E, X, ecstasy), GHB (G, Liquid E,
Liquid X, roofies) or Ketamine (Special K)?

Response Count % 100%
0 117 97.5 0%
1-2 2 1.7
3-5 1 8  B0%
6-9 0 0
10-19 0 o 4%
20 or more 0 0

Minnesota Department of
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Other Drug Use

Students were not required to answer every question.
HIBBING PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT (0701-01)
2016, Grade 11

During the last 12 months, on how many occasions (if any) have you used crack, coke or cocaine in any other form?

Response Count % |00%
0 119 99.2

[«
1-2 1 g 0%
3-5 0 .0 E0%,
6-9 0 .0
10-19 0 0 40%
20 or more 0 .0

During the last 12 months, on how many occasions (if any) have you used heroin?

Response Count % |100%
11 2

0 o 99 a80%s
1-2 0 .0

3-5 0 .0 Bi0%
6-9 0 .0

10-19 0 0 A%
20 or more 1 .8

During the last 12 months, on how many occasions (if any) have you used methamphetamine (meth, glass, crank, crystal
meth, ice)?

Response Count % 100%
0 119 99.2 0%
1-2 0 .0
35 0 0 BO%
6-9 0 .0
10-19 0 0 40%
20 or more 1 .8
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Other Drug Use

Students were not required to answer every question.
HIBBING PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT (0701-01)

2016, Grade 11

During the last 12 months, on how many occasions (if any) have you used over-the-counter drugs such as cough syrup,
cold medicine or diet pills that you took only to get high?

Response Count % |00%
0 117 97.5

[«
1-2 0 o 0%
3-5 1 .8 E0%,
6-9 2 1.7
10-19 0 0 40%
20 or more 0 .0

I
=
+

During the last 12 months, on how many occasions (if any) have you used synthetic drugs such as bath salts (Ilvory Wave,
White Lightning) or synthetic marijuana (K2, Gold) that you took only to get high?

Response Count op 100%
11 .
0 8 98.3 80%
1-2 1 .8
3-5 0 .0 60%
6-9 0 .0
10-19 1 8 A%
20 or more 0 .0

During the last 12 months, on how many occasions have you used any of the following prescription drugs that were NOT
prescribed for you or that you took ONLY to get high: Stimulants such as Benzedrine (bennies, speed, uppers) or diet

pills?

100%%

0,
Response Count % B0%

0 117 97.5
1-2 1 8 E0%

3-5 2 1.7
6-9 0 0 40%
10-19 0 .0 0%

20 or more 0 .0

Minnesota Department of

Educatidon
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Other Drug Use

Students were not required to answer every question.
HIBBING PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT (0701-01)
2016, Grade 11

During the last 12 months, on how many occasions have you used any of the following prescription drugs that were NOT
prescribed for you or that you took ONLY to get high: ADHD or ADD drugs like Ritalin (hyper pills)?

Response Count % |00%
0 118 98.3

[«
1-2 0 o o0
3-5 1 .8 E0%,
6-9 0 .0
10-19 1 8 40%
20 or more 0 .0

During the last 12 months, on how many occasions have you used any of the following prescription drugs that were NOT
prescribed for you or that you took ONLY to get high: Pain relievers such as OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin or others?

Response Count % |100%
11 7

0 6 % B0%
1-2 3 25

3-5 1 .8 Bi0%
6-9 0 .0

10-19 0 0 40%
20 or more 0 0

During the last 12 months, on how many occasions have you used any of the following prescription drugs that were NOT
prescribed for you or that you took ONLY to get high: Tranquilizers such as Valium, Xanax or sedatives or barbiturates?

Response Count % 100%
0 118 98.3 0%
1-2 2 1.7
3-5 0 .0 60%
6-9 0 .0
10-19 0 0 40%
20 or more 0 0
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Other Drug Use

Students were not required to answer every question.
HIBBING PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT (0701-01)
2016, Grade 11

During the last 30 days, on how many days did you use prescription drugs not prescribed for you?

Response Count % |00%
0 days 115 96.6
B oday s09%
1to 2 days 1 .8
3to 5 days 1 8 B0%
6 to 9 days 1 .8
10 to 19 days 1 8 0%
20 to 29 days 0 .0
20%
I Al30days 0 0

Minnesota Department of

" l. Minnesota Student Survey Report Page: 21 of 25
Education

January 03 2017 12:04:45 PM mss_I2_school_reports_pdf v2/P



Tobacco Use

Students were not required to answer every question.
HIBBING PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT (0701-01)
2016, Grade 11

How often do you use each of the following: Tobacco (cigarettes, chew)?

Response Count %
B never 95 792
Tried once or twice 10 8.3
Once or twice a year 5 4.2
Once a month 6 5.0
Twice a month 0 .0
Once a week 2 1.7
I Daiy 2 1.7
During the last 30 days, on how many days did you smoke a cigarette?
Response Count %
B odays 110 917
1to 2 days 6 5.0
3 to 9 days 1 .8
10 to 19 days 1 .8
20 to 29 days 0 .0
All 30 days 2 1.7

During the last 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars, cigarillos or little cigars?

Response
- 0 days

1to 2 days

3to 9 days

10 to 19 days

20 to 29 days

All 30 days

Minnesota Department of

Educatidon

Count % 100%
109 90.8 80%
9 7.5
2 17 B0%
0 0
0 0 40%
0 0 20%
0%
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Tobacco Use

Students were not required to answer every question.
HIBBING PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT (0701-01)
2016, Grade 11

During the last 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco, snuff or dip?

Response Count % |00%
0 days 115 95.8

B oday s09%
1to 2 days 5 4.2
3to 9 days 0 0 E0%
10 to 19 days 0 0
20 to 29 days 0 0 A0%
All 30 days 0 0

During the last 30 days, on how many days did you use an electronic cigarette (e-cigarette, e-hookah, vaping pen)?

Response Count % |100%
B odays 102 850 oo

1to 2 days 10 8.3

3to 9 days 3 25 gowy

10 to 19 days 3 25

20 to 29 days 1 8 A%

All 30 days 1 .8

During the last 30 days, on how many days did you use a hookah or a waterpipe to smoke tobacco?

Response Count % 100%
B odays 117 975 oo

1to 2 days 3 25

3to 9 days 0 0 B0%

10 to 19 days 0 0

20 to 29 days 0 o 0%

All 30 days 0 0

Minnesota Department of
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Tobacco Use

Students were not required to answer every question.
HIBBING PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT (0701-01)
2016, Grade 11

During the last 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes or other tobacco products that were flavored to
taste like mint or menthol?'

Response Count % |00%
0 days 112 93.3

B oday s09%
1to 2 days 5 4.2
3to 9 days 2 1.7 E0%
10 to 19 days 1 8
20 to 29 days 0 0 d0%
All 30 days 0 .0

I
=
+

During the last 30 days, on how many days did you use any tobacco product that was some other flavor, like candy, fruit,
chocolate, clove, spice or alcoholic drinks?

Response Count % |100%
B odays 104 867 oo

1to 2 days 11 9.2

3to 9 days 2 17 B0%

10 to 19 days 2 1.7

20 to 29 days 0 0 A%

All 30 days 1 .8

Use of any tobacco, including e-cigarettes and hookah, in the past 30 days

Response Count %
No 91 75.8
Yes 29 24.2
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Tobacco Use

Students were not required to answer every question.
HIBBING PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT (0701-01)
2016, Grade 11

Use of any conventional tobacco products during the past 30 days (cigarettes, cigars, smokeless tobacco)

Response Count %
No 103 85.8
Yes 17 14.2
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